June 2, 2007

Robert Bayless Producer LLC

368 NM Hwy 170
PO Box 168

Farmington, NM 87499

This letter is to certify that D&D Services LLC did run deviation surveys at the below
listed depths on your Bimson Federal 1G S17 T28N R10W in San Juan County, New

Mexico.

130
630
1130
1630
2030

Y2

Ya
1
1%
1%
RCVD ALG 9°07
DIL CONS. DIV.
DIST. 3

To the best of my knowledge, I swear this information to be true.

Sincerely,

b= N ST > DO

Glen Davis
Drilling Manager

KELLIEL. BARRETT
NOTARY PUBLIC

iy \2)
T o
NEZ467  STATE OF NEW MEXICO

My Commission EXP“’&L&L&M@



