June 2, 2007 Robert Bayless Producer LLC 368 NM Hwy 170 PO Box 168 Farmington, NM 87499

This letter is to certify that D&D Services LLC did run deviation surveys at the below listed depths on your Bimson Federal 1G S17 T28N R10W in San Juan County, New Mexico.

130	1/2
630	3/4
1130	1
1630	1 1/4
2030	1 1/2

RCVD AUG 9 '07 OIL CONS. DIV. DIST. 3

To the best of my knowledge, I swear this information to be true.

Sincerely,

Glen Davis

Drilling Manager

KELLEL BARRETT NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW MEXICO

My Commission Expires: [17]